

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0350, Version: 1

Joint resolution designating the Centrust Bank as an additional depository in which the funds and monies in the custody of Robert Skidmore, as County Treasurer and as Ex-Officio County Collector, may be deposited.

• Upon approval Centrust Bank would like to be a depository for Lake County.

WHEREAS, Centrust Bank has expressed an interest in becoming a depository for County funds; and submitted a copy of its financial statement for the quarter ending December 31, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the list of depositories approved by the Lake County Board is hereby amended to include Centrust Bank.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on this 10 day of May, A.D., 2011.